
County Name Email

Annapolis Michael & Sally  Knight strattonscsa@gmail.com 902-526-4440

Annapolis Geroge Norman gnor@eastlink.ca 902-482-0543

Annapolis

Sandra Jenner & Nelson 

Parteous sandyjenner@netscape.net 902-300-6170

Antigonish Benjamin Cornect benjamincornect@gmail.com 902-870-3491

Antigonish Basil Mattie mac.me@ns.sympatico.ca 902-232-2515 902-625-2521

Colchester Andrew S Byers gretnafarm@gmail.com 902-890-3702

Colchester Suzanne Daniels sdaniels0315@gmail.com 902-957-8796

Colchester Brooke Fulmer bjfulmer@seasidehighspeed.com 902-893-9339

Colchester Ronald King andyking50@yahoo.com 902-639-2456

Colchester Terry Miller tamiller@live.ca 902-899-1143

Colchester Darren & Anita Miller solar.solns@gmail.com 902-957-0919

Colchester Berton Dale Richards dale.richards@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 902-843-5040 902-890-5057

Colchester Nicolas Roy agrichip@gmail.com 902-691-2220

Colchester Sandy A Rudolph srudolph@dataspeak.net 902-986-3282

Colchester Todd Burgess & Don Fox jtburgess@eastlink.ca 902-890-1193

Cumberland Dianna & Bobby Bogdanova bogdanovascotia@gmail.com 902-661-7120

Cumberland Alex Chapman alexchapman2009@hotmail.com 902-667-4983 902-694-0977

Cumberland William Davison bill.davison@desystems.ca 902-254-2562

Cumberland Jennifer Harrison jenharrison@mac.com 902-728-8211

Cumberland Tyler Hobbs tyleehobbs@hotmail.com 902-686-3806

Cumberland Faye Langille wentfarm@hotmail.com 902-548-2769

Cumberland Peter Milner peter.milner@gmail.com 902-699-9083

Cumberland James Neary jneary123@gmail.com 902-667-9993 902-893-8178

Cumberland Sawyer Olmstead sw829379@dal.ca 902-890-7631

Digby Dylan Westby don.westby@ns.sympatico.ca 902-837-8209

Digby Todd Burgess & Don Fox jtburgess@eastlink.ca 902-890-1193

Guysborough Margaret Cornect margaret@cornectfamilyfarm.com 902-833-2747

Halifax Stan Cameron cameron@dal.ca 902-479-3506

Halifax Cory Cauvier cauviercory@hotmail.com 902-818-6203

Halifax Don Crozier dusty-don@hotmail.com 902-225-8600

Halifax Derek de Jong derek.dejong@outlook.com 902-982-2517

Halifax Duff & Donna Evers duffevers@bellaliant.net 902-835-2586

Halifax Francis Fares fares@faresinc.com 902-209-1000

Halifax Kara Fraser karafraser5@gmail.com 902-449-2275

Halifax Ronald Hiltz ron.hiltz@yahoo.ca 902-835-1570

Halifax Lorraine Simmons-Yerian lorraineyerian@gmail.com 902-477-4625

Halifax R. Jeffery Thornhill jthornhill@baf.com 902-471-0028

Halifax Anne Warburton awarburton@protonmail.com 902-203-7696

Halifax Todd Burgess & Don Fox jtburgess@eastlink.ca 902-890-1193

Halifax Philip & Tamara Elwood applewood@eastlink.ca 902-835-7220

Halifax Paul Gallant paulvgallant@ns.sympatico.ca 902-865-2254

Hants Lindsey  Garnett ns.someday.ranch@gmail.com 902-830-5593

Hants Andy Gilmour gilmplumb@yahoo.ca 902-414-6406

Phone Number(s)

2019 NSBA SWARM COLLECTION LIST



Hants Stephanie Jones murrayandsteph@hotmail.com 902-818-6990

Hants Gary Smeltzer smeltzers@ns.sympatico.ca 902-758-2117 902-478-6171

Hants Michael White mikeandtrudi@ns.sympatico.ca 902-362-2401

Hants Anie Levesque anie.levesque@gmail.com 902-430-6420

Inverness Stanley Beaton stan.beaton@gmail.com 902-280-0024

Inverness Mike Wile wilesgold@gmail.com 902-258-7884

Kings Bryon Crossman bryon@atcomoutdoor.com 902-679-8000

Kings Alex Crouse woodnhivehoney@gmail.com 902-679-8996

Kings John Lelievre johnlelievre@gmail.com 902-542-0468

Kings Frankie Thompson harmonyhoneybees@gmail.com 902-804-0635

Kings Colin Hirtle colinhirtle@eastlink.ca 902-599-0619

Kings Tim Best beerific64@yahoo.com 902-599-2044

Lunenburg Shelley McDermott mcdermottshelley2@gmail.com 902-240-5430

Lunenburg Camelia Frieberg

camelia@palpable.ca; 

aesmith613@gmail.com 902-212-0660

Lunenburg Ben Little cosmo123@eastlink.ca 902-543-6756

Pictou David Cameron sunnycovehoney@gmail.com 902-754-2773

Pictou Alex Cameron alex.cameron@bellaliant.net 902-485-5352

Pictou Ronald & Glenda Fraser glendafraser3595@gmail.com 902-922-2739

Pictou James Smith jamesdonaldsmith@aol.com 902-922-3188

Queens Stan Clark stanraibs4@gmail.com 902-300-0399

Victoria

Nahman Korem & Dr. Mary 

Doyle nkorem@guneden.com 902-295-8558

Victoria Blair Sampson blairsampson0119@gmail.com 902-499-2069

mailto:paulvgallant@ns.sympatico.ca

